www.infoexport.gc.ca

Tel: (215) 854-6380

Fax: (215) 569-0311

E-Mail: phila@international.gc.ca

Web: http://www.international.gc.ca/can-am/philadelphia/

Territories/Responsibilities : Eastern Pennsylvania,
Delaware, and Camden County, New Jersey

Office Hours: Mon-Friday: 0900-1700
Time Difference (E.S.T.): 0

Mr. David Weiner

Consul

Senior Trade Commissioner

E-mail: david.weiner@intemational.gc.ca

Mr. Gary Lerman

Trade Commissioner

Health Industries, Chemicals, Plastics, Building Products
E-mail: gary lerman@international.gc.ca

Ms. Beth Pomper

Trade Commissioner

Agriculture, Food and Beverages, Information and
Communications Technologies

E-mail: beth.pomper@intemational.gc‘ca

Mrs. Helen Getka
Trade Commissioner Assistant
E-mail: helen.getka@international.gc.ca

Phoenix

Raleigh-Durham

Consulate of Canada in Phoenix

Street Address:

2415 E. Camelback Road

Suite 700

Phoenix, Arizona, U.S.A., 85016

Web: http://www.interanational‘gc.calcan-am/phoenix
Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0900-1700
Time Difference (E.S.T.): -2

Mr. Doug Paterson

Consul

Senior Trade Commissioner

E-mail: doug.paterson@intemational.gc.ca

Ms. Dawn Nagle

Trade Commissioner

Building Products, Economic and Trade Policy, Investment
Promotion/Strategic Alliances, Market Access

E-mail: dawn.nagle@intemational.gc.ca

Ms. Alana Wagner
Trade Commissioner Assistant
E-mail: alana.wagner@international.gc.ca

Mr. David Von Behren

Trade Commissioner (Tucson)

Advanced Materials, Bio-industries, Information and
Communication Technologies

E-mail: david.vonbehren@international.gc.ca

Mr. Rick Stephenson

Trade Commissioner (Tucson)
Science and Technology

E-mail: caaz.info@international.gc.ca

Consulate of Canada in Raleigh-Durham

Street Address:
3737 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 100
Raleigh, North Carolina, United States of America, 27612

Tel: (919) 573-1808

Fax: (919) 573-1809

E-Mail: raldm-g@intemational.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca

Territories/Responsibilities : North Carolina, South Carolina
Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 08:30 - 17:30

Mr. Louis Boisvert

Consul (919-573-1824)

Senior Trade Commissioner

Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Bio-Industries; Consumer
Products; Fish and Seafood Products; Information and
Communications Technologies

E-mail: louis.boisvert@international.gc.ca

Ms. Chrystal Waddington

Vice-Consul (919) 573-1823

Trade Commissioner

Information and Communications Technologies
E-mail: chrystal.waddington@intemational.gc.ca

Ms. Elizabeth Robinson

Trade Commissioner (919-573-181 0)

Bio-Industries; Environmental Industries; Health Industries
-mail: elizabeth.robinson@intema(ional.gc.ca

Mrs. Danie Couture

Senior Trade Commissioner Assistant (919-573-1821)
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Consumer Products
E-mail: danie.couture@intemational.gc.ca

San Diego

Ms. Mirta Grifman

Trade Commissioner

Bio-Industries; Health Industries

E-mail: mirta.grifman@international.gc.ca

Ms. Samara Andrade
Trade Commissioner Assistant
E-mail: samara.andrade@international.gc.ca

San Francisco / Silicon Valley

Consulate of Canada in San Diego

Street Address:
402 W. Broadway, 4th Floor, Suite 400
San Diego, California, United States of America, 92101

Tel: (619) 615-4286

Fax:  (619)615-4287

E-Mail: sndgo-td@international.gc.ca
Web: www.sandiego.gc.ca

Territories/Responsibilities : San Diego and Imperial County
Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700
Time Difference (ES.T.): -3

Mr. Sunil Sharma

Consul

Trade Commissioner

Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion /
Strategic Alliances; Market Access; Science and Technology
E-mail: sunil.sharma@international.gc.ca

Mr. Sean Barr

Consul

Trade Commissioner

Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials;
Aerospace and Defence; Consumer Products;
Environmental Industries: Ocean Technologies; Oil and Gas
Equipment and Services: Space

E-mail: sean.barr@international.gc.ca

Mr. Richard Moore

Trade Commissioner

Information and Communications Technologies
E-mail: richard.moore@intemational.gc.ca

Consulate General of Canada in
San Francisco

Street Address:

San Francisco

580 California Street, 14th Floor

San Francisco, California, USA, 94104

San José
333 West San Carlos Street, Suite 945
San José, California, US.A, 95110

Tel: San Francisco:(415) 834-3180
San José:  (408) 289-1157
Fax: San Francisco:(415) 834-3189
San José:  (408) 289-1168
E-Mail: sfran@international.gc.ca
E-Mail: sjusa@international.gc.ca
Web: http://www.sanfrancisco.gc.ca

http:/www.siliconvalley.gc.ca
Time Difference (E.S.T.): -3

Ms. Barbara Giacomin
Senior Trade Commissioner
(415) 834-3180 x 3350

E-mail: sfran@international.gc.ca

Mr. Carl Pilon

Trade Commissioner (415) 834-3180 x 3352
Investment and Innovation

E-mail: sfran@international.gc.ca

Ms. Lisa Stockley

Trade Commissioner (415) 834-3180 x 3353
Environmental Industries; Information and Communications
Technologies

E-mail: sfran@international.gc.ca

Ms. Céline Beauregard
Trade Commissioner Assistant (415) 834-3180 x 3356
E-mail: sfran@international.gc.ca

Ms. Giséle Irola
Trade Commissioner Assistant (415) 834-3180 x 3354
E-mail: sfran@international.gc.ca

Mr. Andrew Keenan

Investment Counsellor

(408) 289-1157 x 3200

Silicon Valley (San José)

Bio-Industries; Information and Communications
Technologies

E-mail: sjusa@international.gc.ca

Ms. Shabnam Parang

Trade Commissioner

(408) 289-1157 x 3358

Silicon Valley (San José)

Information and Communications Technologies
E-mail: sjusa@international.gc.ca

Ms. Elizabeth Houshmand-Shafii
Trade Commissioner Assistant

(408) 289-1157 x 3000

Silicon Valley (San José)

E-mail: sjusa@international.gc.ca
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